
 
 
 

PERSONNEL REPORT 
2022-2023 School Year 

August 11, 2022 
 

CERTIFIED STAFF ACTIONS 
CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation 

Action Required School 
Site 

Name Position/ 
Assignment 

L/W Effective Date 

Recommendation MQ Bonilla, Diana Special Education Teacher L 7/25/22 
Recommendation CHE Burciaga, Nicole Special Education Teacher L 7/25/22 
Recommendation STH Campos, Marcella Science Teacher L 7/25/22 
Recommendation MQ Gilliland, Ruby Special Education Teacher L 7/25/22 
Recommendation CHS Nunez, Karen Math Teacher L 7/25/22 
Recommendation AE Tovar, Christian Special Education Teacher L 7/25/22 
Recommendation STM Tovar, Cynthia Special Education Teacher L 7/25/22 

 
L-Licensed in NM 
L*-Licensed in TX, reciprocity 
L**-1 year license, pending testing requirements 
L***-Licensed in Other State 
W**-Alternative Program—NMSU 
W***-Alternative Program—UTEP 
W****-Tchr. Ed Program—Univ. Phoenix 
*- License not required for this position 

 
 

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF-Promotion 
Action 
Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 
 

Promotion HR Alarcon Herrera, Lisa HR Specialist 
Credentialist 

7/1/22 

Promotion STH 
RS 

Cuen, Adriana Language Arts Teacher 
Assistant Principal 

7/29/22 

Promotion SPED 
STE 

Diaz, Humberto SPED Instructional Specialist 
Assistant Principal 

7/27/22 

 
 
ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF-Retirement 

Action 
Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 
 

Retirement GHS Giron, Hector Principal 10/3/22 
Retirement GHS Martinez, David Assistant Principal 7/29/22 

 
 
ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF-Resignation 

Action 
Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 
 

Resignation AE Alvarez, Corina Principal 7/30/22 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Reinstating 

Action 
Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 
 

Reinstating LU Macias, Moises Special Education Teacher 7/15/22 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation 

Action 
Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 
 

Resignation SPED Dept. Aguirre, Rocio Diagnostician 6/6/22 
Resignation CHM Anatska, Tamara ESL Teacher 5/27/22 
Resignation CHE Borjas, Omar Visual Arts Teacher 5/27/22 
Resignation STH Bustamante, Sam Special Education Teacher 5/27/22 
Resignation SPED Dept. Gamez, Brittany Occupational Therapist 5/27/22 
Resignation MQ Irigoyen, Lorena Counselor 5/27/22 
Resignation MQ Lawrence, Lori Nurse 5/27/22 
Resignation GE Meitler, Steven Dusty Physical Education Teacher 5/27/22 
Resignation YHE Rojas, Carlos 1st Grade Teacher 5/27/22 
Resignation GHS Yanez, Richard Social Studies Teacher 5/27/22 

 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Transfer 

Action 
Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 
 

Transfer LU--to 
AE 

De Santiago French, Amanda 4th Grade Teacher----to 
1st Grade Teacher 

7/25/22 

Transfer RS--to 
SP 

Gamez, Blanca 3rd Grade Teacher—to 
1st Grade Teacher 

7/25/22 

Transfer SR--to 
On Track-Pre-K-GAC 

Neihoff, Suzi Kindergarten Teacher--to 
Early Childhood Teacher 

7/25/22 

Transfer LL---to 
GHS 

Quintero, Sergio Physical Education Teacher---to 
Health Teacher 

7/28/22 

Transfer GHS—to 
LL 

Reveles, Victor Health/Physical Ed. Teacher to---- 
Physical Education Teacher 

7/28/22 

Transfer AE--to 
STE 

Vasquez, Joe Physical Education Teacher--to 
Physical Education Teacher 

7/25/22 

Transfer BE—to 
VE 

Villalobos, Gladiana Special Education Teacher—to 
Special Education Teacher 

7/25/22 

Transfer GHS---to 
STH 

Westerfield, Monica Math Teacher—to 
Math Teacher 

7/25/22 

 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Transfer Amendment 

Action 
Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 
 

Transfer BE--to 
LU 

Chavez-Barboza, Oscar 6th (B) Teacher 
3rd/4th/5th/6th (B) Teacher 

7/25/22 

 
 
 



 
SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS 

SUPPORT STAFF- Recommendation 
 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Recommendation MQ Aguilar, Evelyn Instructional Assistant 8/1/22 
Recommendation Security Ambriz, Alexandro Security Resource Person 8/1/22 
Recommendation SP-SNP De Leon, Veronica SNP (7hr) Cook 7/28/22 
Recommendation PP Gomez, Gerardo Roads & Grounds Equip. Operator 8/1/22 
Recommendation GAC-On Track-Pre-K Gonzalez, Ashley Instructional Assistant 8/1/22 
Recommendation CHS Hernandez, John Instructional Assistant 8/1/22 
Recommendation GE Quintana, Maribel Receptionist/Clerk 7/25/22 
Recommendation GHS-SNP Rodriguez, Alba SNP (7hr) Cook 8/1/22 
Recommendation GE Roque, Celeste Instructional Assistant 7/25/22 
Recommendation CHS Sanchez, Gloria SNP (7hr) Cook 7/25/22 
Recommendation GAC-On Track-Pre-K Zamora Chaffman, Leslie Clerk 7/19/22 

 
 
SUPPORT STAFF- Resignation 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation VE Alvarez, Karina Instructional Assistant 5/27/22 
Resignation STM-SNP Delgado, Lorenza SNP Cook 5/26/22 
Resignation GAC-On Track-Pre-K Garcia, Marlene Instructional Assistant 7/26/22 
Resignation RS Jimenez, Jessica Instructional Assistant 5/27/22 
Resignation STE Moreno Moreno, Jannet Receptionist/Clerk 5/27/22 
Resignation DV-SNP Najera Casillas, Analu SNP-Cook 5/26/22 
Resignation GAC-On Track-Pre-K Pando, Nora Instructional Assistant 5/27/22 
Resignation GHS-SNP Porras, Gina SNP Cook 5/26/22 
Resignation SR Ramirez, Blanca Instructional Assistant 5/27/22 
Resignation CHP-On Track Pre-K Romero, Cecilia Instructional Assistant 5/27/22 
Resignation PP Valadez, Joanna Custodian 6/30/22 
Resignation STM Vasquez, Alejandra Instructional Assistant 7/25/22 

 
 

SUPPORT STAFF- Retirement 
 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Retirement PP Quinones, Paulino Building Mechanic 10/31/22 
Retirement AE-On Track-

Pre-K 
Solis, Linda Instructional Assistant 9/1/22 

 
SUPPORT STAFF- Retirement Amended 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Retirement 
Amended 

AE-On Track-
Pre-K 

Solis, Linda Instructional Assistant 8/31/22 

 
 



 
 
SUPPORT STAFF- Leave of Absence 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Leave of 
Absence 

GE Estrada, Rene Instructional Assistant 8/1/22—12/16/22 

 
Submitted By, 

                                                                    
        ________________________________________________ 
                                                       Estrella Burciaga, Interim Associate Superintendent for Human Resources 

 
                                         _____________________________________ 
        Date                                                                                 
 
 

            Accepted and Approved, 
 

                                
________________________________________________________________________ 
                                                          Travis Dempsey, Superintendent 
        
                                          ________________________________________ 
                     Date 
 

EB/lg 


	CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation
	Effective Date
	L/W
	Effective Date
	7/1/22
	7/29/22
	7/27/22
	Effective Date
	10/3/22
	7/29/22
	Effective Date
	7/30/22
	Effective Date
	7/15/22
	Effective Date
	6/6/22
	5/27/22
	5/27/22
	5/27/22
	5/27/22
	5/27/22
	5/27/22
	5/27/22
	5/27/22
	5/27/22
	Effective Date
	7/25/22
	7/25/22
	7/25/22
	7/28/22
	7/28/22
	7/25/22
	7/25/22
	7/25/22
	Effective Date
	7/25/22
	SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS
	SUPPORT STAFF- Recommendation
	Effective Date
	8/1/22
	8/1/22
	7/28/22
	8/1/22
	8/1/22
	8/1/22
	7/25/22
	8/1/22
	7/25/22
	7/25/22
	7/19/22
	SUPPORT STAFF- Resignation
	Effective Date
	5/27/22
	5/26/22
	7/26/22
	5/27/22
	5/27/22
	5/26/22
	5/27/22
	5/26/22
	5/27/22
	5/27/22
	6/30/22
	7/25/22
	SUPPORT STAFF- Retirement
	Effective Date
	10/31/22
	9/1/22
	SUPPORT STAFF- Retirement Amended
	Effective Date
	8/31/22
	SUPPORT STAFF- Leave of Absence
	Effective Date
	8/1/22—12/16/22

