PERSONNEL REPORT 2022-2023 School Year August 11, 2022

CERTIFIED STAFF ACTIONS

CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/ Assignment	L/W	Effective Date
Recommendation	MQ	Bonilla, Diana	Special Education Teacher	L	7/25/22
Recommendation	CHE	Burciaga, Nicole	Special Education Teacher	L	7/25/22
Recommendation	STH	Campos, Marcella	Science Teacher	L	7/25/22
Recommendation	MQ	Gilliland, Ruby	Special Education Teacher	L	7/25/22
Recommendation	CHS	Nunez, Karen	Math Teacher	L	7/25/22
Recommendation	AE	Tovar, Christian	Special Education Teacher	L	7/25/22
Recommendation	STM	Tovar, Cynthia	Special Education Teacher	L	7/25/22

L-Licensed in NM L*-Licensed in TX, reciprocity

L**-1 year license, pending testing requirements

L***-Licensed in Other State

W**-Alternative Program—NMSU

W***-Alternative Program—UTEP

W****-Tchr. Ed Program—Univ. Phoenix

*- License not required for this position

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF-Promotion

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date	
Promotion	HR	Alarcon Herrera, Lisa	HR Specialist Credentialist	7/1/22	
Promotion	STH RS	Cuen, Adriana	Language Arts Teacher Assistant Principal	7/29/22	
Promotion	SPED STE	Diaz, Humberto	SPED Instructional Specialist Assistant Principal	7/27/22	

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF-Retirement

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Retirement	GHS	Giron, Hector	Principal	10/3/22
Retirement	GHS	Martinez, David	Assistant Principal	7/29/22

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF-Resignation

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Resignation	AE	Alvarez, Corina	Principal	7/30/22

CERTIFIED STAFF-Reinstating

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Reinstating	LU	Macias, Moises	Special Education Teacher	7/15/22

CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Resignation	SPED Dept.	Aguirre, Rocio	Diagnostician	6/6/22
Resignation	СНМ	Anatska, Tamara	ESL Teacher	5/27/22
Resignation	CHE	Borjas, Omar	Visual Arts Teacher	5/27/22
Resignation	STH	Bustamante, Sam	Special Education Teacher	5/27/22
Resignation	SPED Dept.	Gamez, Brittany	Occupational Therapist	5/27/22
Resignation	MQ	Irigoyen, Lorena	Counselor	5/27/22
Resignation	MQ	Lawrence, Lori	Nurse	5/27/22
Resignation	GE	Meitler, Steven Dusty	Physical Education Teacher	5/27/22
Resignation	YHE	Rojas, Carlos	1 st Grade Teacher	5/27/22
Resignation	GHS	Yanez, Richard	Social Studies Teacher	5/27/22

CERTIFIED STAFF-Transfer

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Transfer	LUto AE	De Santiago French, Amanda	4 th Grade Teacherto 1 st Grade Teacher	7/25/22
Transfer	RSto SP	Gamez, Blanca	3 rd Grade Teacher—to 1 st Grade Teacher	7/25/22
Transfer	SRto On Track-Pre-K-GAC	Neihoff, Suzi	Kindergarten Teacherto Early Childhood Teacher	7/25/22
Transfer	LLto GHS	Quintero, Sergio	Physical Education Teacherto Health Teacher	7/28/22
Transfer	GHS—to LL	Reveles, Victor	Health/Physical Ed. Teacher to Physical Education Teacher	7/28/22
Transfer	AEto STE	Vasquez, Joe	Physical Education Teacherto Physical Education Teacher	7/25/22
Transfer	BE—to VE	Villalobos, Gladiana	Special Education Teacher—to Special Education Teacher	7/25/22
Transfer	GHSto STH	Westerfield, Monica	Math Teacher—to Math Teacher	7/25/22

CERTIFIED STAFF-Transfer Amendment

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Transfer	BEto LU	Chavez-Barboza, Oscar	6 th (B) Teacher 3 rd /4 th /5 th /6 th (B) Teacher	7/25/22

SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS SUPPORT STAFF- Recommendation

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Recommendation	MQ	Aguilar, Evelyn	Instructional Assistant	8/1/22
Recommendation	Security	Ambriz, Alexandro	Security Resource Person	8/1/22
Recommendation	SP-SNP	De Leon, Veronica	SNP (7hr) Cook	7/28/22
Recommendation	PP	Gomez, Gerardo	Roads & Grounds Equip. Operator	8/1/22
Recommendation	GAC-On Track-Pre-K	Gonzalez, Ashley	Instructional Assistant	8/1/22
Recommendation	CHS	Hernandez, John	Instructional Assistant	8/1/22
Recommendation	GE	Quintana, Maribel	Receptionist/Clerk	7/25/22
Recommendation	GHS-SNP	Rodriguez, Alba	SNP (7hr) Cook	8/1/22
Recommendation	GE	Roque, Celeste	Instructional Assistant	7/25/22
Recommendation	CHS	Sanchez, Gloria	SNP (7hr) Cook	7/25/22
Recommendation	GAC-On Track-Pre-K	Zamora Chaffman, Leslie	Clerk	7/19/22

SUPPORT STAFF- Resignation

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Resignation	VE	Alvarez, Karina	Instructional Assistant	5/27/22
Resignation	STM-SNP	Delgado, Lorenza	SNP Cook	5/26/22
Resignation	GAC-On Track-Pre-K	Garcia, Marlene	Instructional Assistant	7/26/22
Resignation	RS	Jimenez, Jessica	Instructional Assistant	5/27/22
Resignation	STE	Moreno Moreno, Jannet	Receptionist/Clerk	5/27/22
Resignation	DV-SNP	Najera Casillas, Analu	SNP-Cook	5/26/22
Resignation	GAC-On Track-Pre-K	Pando, Nora	Instructional Assistant	5/27/22
Resignation	GHS-SNP	Porras, Gina	SNP Cook	5/26/22
Resignation	SR	Ramirez, Blanca	Instructional Assistant	5/27/22
Resignation	CHP-On Track Pre-K	Romero, Cecilia	Instructional Assistant	5/27/22
Resignation	РР	Valadez, Joanna	Custodian	6/30/22
Resignation	STM	Vasquez, Alejandra	Instructional Assistant	7/25/22

SUPPORT STAFF- Retirement

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Retirement	РР	Quinones, Paulino	Building Mechanic	10/31/22
Retirement	AE-On Track- Pre-K	Solis, Linda	Instructional Assistant	9/1/22

SUPPORT STAFF- Retirement Amended

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Retirement	AE-On Track-	Solis, Linda	Instructional Assistant	8/31/22
Amended	Pre-K			

SUPPORT STAFF- Leave of Absence

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Leave of	GE	Estrada, Rene	Instructional Assistant	8/1/22—12/16/22
Absence				

Submitted By,

Estrella Burciaga, Interim Associate Superintendent for Human Resources

Date

Accepted and Approved,

Travis Dempsey, Superintendent

Date

EB/lg